NITROGAS S.A.U. Albert Einstein, 9 P.T. de Álava - 01510 Miñano (ÁLAVA) SPAIN
+34 945 297 222 - nitrogas@nitrogas.com - www.nitrogas.com74
Ordering example:   4 x K-570-125
Order No. S (1)
mm
L
mm
A
mm
F0
(2)
daN
F
daN kg
(20ºC,150 bar)
K-570-7 7 51 44
570
830 No 0.26
K-570-12 12 61 49 860 No 0.31
K-570-16 16 69 53 870 No 0.33
K-570-25 25 87 62 890 No 0.36
K-570-38 38 113 75 900 No 0.41
K-570-50 50 137 87 910 No 0.47
K-570-63 63 163 100 910 No 0.50
K-570-80 80 197 117 910 No 0.60
K-570-100 100 237 137 920 No 0.69
K-570-125 125 287 162 920 No 0.75
K-570
Force / Pressure
Max. strokes / minutes
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
0 25 50 75 100 125
Ø22
11
.5
1
S
A
L
Ø
38
4.
6
R1
R1
M6
±0
.1
±0
.1
±0
.5
Pressure medium N2 Working temperature 0-80ºC Min. security stroke 10%
Max. Charging pressure 150 bar Temperature related force increase +0.34%/ºC Repair Kit KIT K-570
Min. Charging pressure 25 bar Max. working speed 1.6 m/s Linkable No
0
95
190
285
380
475
570
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
st
ro
ke
s/
m
in
mm
bar
da
N
Mounting possibilities
+1
+0.5Ø
XS-250
XC-250
XS-250
XC-250
other strokes under request
(1) (2)
alternative forces upon request
Low Profile - High Force
NITROGAS S.A.U. Albert Einstein, 9 P.T. de Álava - 01510 Miñano (ÁLAVA) SPAIN
+34 945 297 222 - nitrogas@nitrogas.com - www.nitrogas.com 75
G-1500-80
Max. Presion carga 149 bar
Fuerza: 1500 daN
art. 3.3 PED 97/23/CE
HY436
K-570
Flanges
+1.0
+0.5
52
40
52 40
Ø7
9 ==
Ø body
16
S
.9 ==
40
40
Ø68
Ø body
Ø7
16
S
.
+1.0
+0.5
+1.0
+0.5
52
40
52 40
Ø7
9 ==
Ø body
.9 ==
40
40
Ø68
Ø body
Ø7
.
+1.0
+0.5
XC-250XS-250
XC-250XS-250
Low Profile - High Force